

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1393 of 1988

Appellant :- C.B. Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.R. Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

Ms. Abha Gupta holding brief of Sri S.N. Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Sanjay Sharma, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

On perusal of file it is revealed that the appeal is pending since 1988.

As per office report lower court record has not been received.

Summon lower court immediately.

A request for adjournment has been made by the learned counsel for the appellant.

As prayed, list this case on 13.12.2018.

Let a copy of this order be sent to concerned learned District Judge, Banda through FAX, email as well as registered and ordinary post.

Order Date :- 15.11.2018

Nadeem Ahmad

(Ved Prakash Vaish,J.)