

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1393 of 1988

Appellant :- C.B. Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.R. Gupta,Raj Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh,J.

Case is called out. Sri Ramesh Kumar Mishra, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Raj Kumar Singh is present for the appellant.

Order-sheet shows that lower court record has been received.

Office to prepare paper-book.

List on 18.10.2022 in the additional cause list for final hearing.

Order Date :- 13.9.2022

DS