



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1393 of 1988**

C.B. Singh  
.....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
State of U.P.  
.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                             |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Raj Kumar Singh, S.R. Gupta |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A.                      |

---

**Court No. - 73**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

The case is passed over for the day on the ground of illness of applicant's counsel.

List after six weeks.

**March 12, 2026**  
Nitin Verma

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**