



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1393 of 1988

C.B. Singh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Raj Kumar Singh, S.R. Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of counsel for the appellant.

List in the month of July, 2026.

April 23, 2026
Meenu Singh

(Deepak Verma,J.)